Open Agenda ; AMVK

Council

Healthy Communities Scrutiny Sub-
Committee

Tuesday 7 July 2015
7.00 pm
Ground Floor Meeting Room G01B - 160 Tooley Street, London SE1 2QH

Membership Reserves

Councillor Rebecca Lury (Chair) Councillor Maisie Anderson
Councillor David Noakes (Vice-Chair) Councillor Helen Dennis
Councillor Jasmine Ali Councillor Jon Hartley
Councillor Paul Fleming Councillor Eliza Mann
Councillor Lucas Green Councillor Johnson Situ

Councillor Maria Linforth-Hall
Councillor Bill Williams

INFORMATION FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC

Access to information

You have the right to request to inspect copies of minutes and reports on this agenda as
well as the background documents used in the preparation of these reports.

Babysitting/Carers allowances

If you are a resident of the borough and have paid someone to look after your children, an
elderly dependant or a dependant with disabilities so that you could attend this meeting,
you may claim an allowance from the council. Please collect a claim form at the meeting.

Access

The council is committed to making its meetings accessible. Further details on building
access, translation, provision of signers etc for this meeting are on the council’s web site:
www.southwark.gov.uk or please contact the person below.

Contact Julie Timbrell on 020 7525 0514 or email: julie.timbrell@southwark.gov.uk

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting

Eleanor Kelly l 4
Chief Executive ‘

Date: 29 June 2015

PRINTED ON
RECYCLED PAPER



octhonK.

Council

Healthy Communities Scrutiny Sub-Committee

Tuesday 7 July 2015
7.00 pm
Ground Floor Meeting Room G01B - 160 Tooley Street, London SE1 2QH

Order of Business

Item No. Title Page No.
PART A - OPEN BUSINESS

1. APOLOGIES

1.  NOTIFICATION OF ANY ITEMS OF BUSINESS WHICH THE CHAIR
DEEMS URGENT

In special circumstances, an item of business may be added to an agenda
within five clear working days of the meeting.

3. DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

Members to declare any interests and dispensations in respect of any item
of business to be considered at this meeting.

4. PERSONALISATION REVIEW: MAKING SOUTHWARK PERSONAL

Introduction to the Personalisation review: Making Southwark Personal

¢ Whatis the Council’s vision for personal budgets?

o What are the options for service delivery and how robust is the
safeguarding of individuals?

e Are service users satisfied with the way personalisation is being
introduced?

¢ What recommendations would we make to make the journey for
end-users easier?

5. PERSONALISATION REVIEW - EVIDENCE FROM CAS 1-4

Community Action Southwark (CAS) will present the attached paper on
establishing an Adult Health and Social Care E-Marketplace.

6. PERSONALISATION - EVIDENCE FROM HEALTHWATCH



Item No. Title Page No.

10.

Healthwatch have been conducting focus groups with service users on
Personalisation and will present thier work. A paper is to follow.

PERSONALISATION - GOOD PRACTICE FROM LONDON BOROUGH 5-32
OF RICHMOND UPON THAMES.

Documents produced by Richmond Upon Thames council are attached.

PERSONALISATION - CABINET LEAD

Councillor Stephanie Cryan, Cabinet Member for Adult Care and Financial
Inclusion will speak on Personalisation

PERSONALISATION - OFFICER REPORT& PRESENTATION
Report to follow

WORK-PLAN

Draft work-plan to follow.

DISCUSSION OF ANY OTHER OPEN ITEMS AS NOTIFIED AT THE
START OF THE MEETING.

PART B - CLOSED BUSINESS

DISCUSSION OF ANY CLOSED ITEMS AS NOTIFIED AT THE START
OF THE MEETING AND ACCEPTED BY THE CHAIR AS URGENT.

Date: 29 June 2015



Community
Action Southwark

e
Personalisation: An Adult Health and Social

Care E-Marketplace
February 2015

Introduction

Since June 2014 Community Action Southwark (CAS) has been carrying out a number of work
streams focused on personalisation, and how the introduction of personalisation policies has
affected the voluntary and community sector (VCS).

As part of our contribution to the Healthy Communities Scrutiny Su
[...]
t
Twickenham

Hampton  Fulwell &
North Hampton
Hill

Teddington

Hampton
Community
Partnership

GolLocal

If you need this publication in an alternative format,
such as a different language, audio tape, Braille or
large print, please call us on 020 8891 7971.

Ref: 104/02/14



HEALTHY COMMUNITIES SCRUTINY SUB-COMMITTEE
MUNICIPAL YEAR 2015-16

AGENDA DISTRIBUTION LIST (OPEN)

NOTE: Original held by Scrutiny Team; all amendments/queries to Julie Timbrell Tel: 020 7525 0514

Name No of Name No of
copies copies
Sub-Committee Members Council Officers
Councillor Rebecca Lury (Chair) 1 David Quirke-Thornton, Strategic Director 1
Councillor David Noakes (Vice-Chair) 1 of Children’s & Adults Services
Councillor Jasmine Ali 1 Andrew Bland, Chief Officer, Southwark 1
Councillor Paul Fleming 1 CCG
Councillor Lucas Green 1 Malcolm Hines, Southwark CCG 1
Councillor Bill Williams 1 Dr Ruth Wallis, Public Health Director 1
Councillor Maria Linforth-Hall 1 Jin Lim , Public Health Assistant Director 1
Alexandra Laidler, Acting Director, Adult 1
Reserves Social Care
Rachel Flagg, Principal Strategy Officer 1
Councillor Helen Dennis 1 Shelley Burke, Head of Overview & 1
Councillor Jon Hartley 1 Scrutiny
Councillor Eliza Mann 1 Sarah Feasey, Legal 1
Councillor Johnson Situ 1 Chris Page, Principal Cabinet Assistant 1
Niko Baar, Liberal Democrat Political 1
Assistant
Health Partners Julie Timbrell, Scrutiny Team SPARES 10
Matthew Patrick, CEO, SLaM NHS Trust 1
Jo Kent, SLAM, Locality Manager, SLaM 1 External
Zoe Reed, Director of Organisation & 1
Community, SlaM Rick Henderson, Independent Advocacy 1
Steve Davidson, Service Director, SLaM 1 Service
Marian Ridley, Guy’s & St Thomas’ NHS FT 1 Tom White, Southwark Pensioners’ Action 1
Professor Sir George Alberti, Chair, KCH 1 Group
Hospital NHS Trust Fiona Subotsky, Healthwatch Southwark 1
Julie Gifford, Prog. Manager External 1 Sec-Chan Hoong, Healthwatch Southwark 1
Partnerships, GSTT Kenneth Hoole, East Dulwich Society 1
Geraldine Malone, Guy's & St Thomas's 1 Elizabeth Rylance-Watson 1
Sarah Willoughby, Stakeholder Relations 1
Manager, KCH FT
Electronic agenda (no hard copy) Total: 47
Reserves Dated: May 2015
Councillor Maisie Anderson




	Agenda
	5 Personalisation review - evidence from CAS
	7 Personalisation - good practice from London Borough of Richmond upon Thames.
	Richmond Council 'Standards of service'
	Richmond Council 'Richmond Personalisation Support Service'
	Richmond Council ' Managing your Personal Budget with a Direct Payment Prepaid Card'
	Richmond Council 'Community Independent Living Service'

	 



Minutes of the meeting


1

Healthy Communities Scrutiny Sub-Committee - Tuesday 7 July 2015

Healthy Communities Scrutiny Sub-Committee
MINUTES of the OPEN section of the Healthy Communities Scrutiny Sub-Committee 
held on Tuesday 7 July 2015 at 7.00 pm at Ground Floor Meeting Room G01B - 160 
Tooley Street, London SE1 2QH 

PRESENT: Councillor Rebecca Lury (Chair)
Councillor David Noakes
Councillor Jasmine Ali
Councillor Paul Fleming
Councillor Lucas Green
Councillor Maria Linforth-Hall
Councillor Bill Williams

OTHER MEMBERS 
PRESENT:

Councillor Stephanie Cryan, Cabinet Member for Adult Care 

OFFICER
SUPPORT:

Julie Timbrell, Scrutiny Project Manager
Jay Stickland , Director of Adult Social Care
Aarti Gandesha, Healthwatch Southwark Manager

1. APOLOGIES 

1.1 There were no apologies for absence.

2. NOTIFICATION OF ANY ITEMS OF BUSINESS WHICH THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT 

2.1 There were no urgent items of business.

3. DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS 

3.1 There were no disclosures of interests or dispensations.

4. PERSONALISATION REVIEW: MAKING SOUTHWARK PERSONAL 

4.1 The chair introduced the review 



2

Healthy Communities Scrutiny Sub-Committee - Tuesday 7 July 2015

VIDEO - OPENING, INTRODUCTIONS & PERSONALISATION REVIEW

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5j9XCS1smdU&index=1&list=PL_maFEOk7e9hIhNk1
BMLC7Sb_iVK7iEAe

5. PERSONALISATION REVIEW - EVIDENCE FROM CAS 

5.1 The paper was noted.

6. PERSONALISATION - EVIDENCE FROM HEALTHWATCH 

6.1 Aarti Gandesha, Healthwatch Southwark Manager, presented the circulated paper 
and the committee posed a number of questions – please see the video. 

VIDEO - PERSONALISATION, AARTI GANDESHA, HEALTHWATCH SOUTHWARK

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=he58moD8e50&index=2&list=PL_maFEOk7e9hIhNk1
BMLC7Sb_iVK7iEAe

7. PERSONALISATION - GOOD PRACTICE FROM LONDON BOROUGH OF RICHMOND 
UPON THAMES. 

7.1 Councillor David Noakes, who works in Richmond, presented good practice from 
that borough, with reference to the circulated documentation.

The vice chair then tabled some draft recommendations for the review.

RESOLVED

The committee agree to take into account the draft recommendations tabled by vice chair, 
Councillor David Noakes. The chair, Councillor Rebecca Lury, will draft the final report, 
ready for the next meeting,  and circulate in advance for comments. 

VIDEO - EVIDENCE FROM LONDON BOROUGH OF RICHMOND

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Tm08M2rPOgc&list=PL_maFEOk7e9hIhNk1BMLC7Sb
_iVK7iEAe&index=4

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5j9XCS1smdU&index=1&list=PL_maFEOk7e9hIhNk1BMLC7Sb_iVK7iEAe
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5j9XCS1smdU&index=1&list=PL_maFEOk7e9hIhNk1BMLC7Sb_iVK7iEAe
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=he58moD8e50&index=2&list=PL_maFEOk7e9hIhNk1BMLC7Sb_iVK7iEAe
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=he58moD8e50&index=2&list=PL_maFEOk7e9hIhNk1BMLC7Sb_iVK7iEAe
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Tm08M2rPOgc&list=PL_maFEOk7e9hIhNk1BMLC7Sb_iVK7iEAe&index=4
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Tm08M2rPOgc&list=PL_maFEOk7e9hIhNk1BMLC7Sb_iVK7iEAe&index=4


3

Healthy Communities Scrutiny Sub-Committee - Tuesday 7 July 2015

8. PERSONALISATION - CABINET LEAD 

8.1 Councillor Stephanie Cryan, Cabinet Member for Adult Care and Financial 
Inclusion presented with the Director and the committee posed a number of 
questions – please see video link. 

9. PERSONALISATION - OFFICER REPORT & PRESENTATION 

9.1 The Director presented the report, with the cabinet member,  and the committee 
posed a number of questions – please see video.

10. WORK-PLAN 

10.1 The committee discussed the circulated work-plan.

RESOLVED 

The work-plan was agreed. 

VIDEO - WORKPLAN

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mtGvpcPk2Hw&list=PL_maFEOk7e9hIhNk1BMLC7Sb
_iVK7iEAe&index=3

CHAIR:

DATED:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mtGvpcPk2Hw&list=PL_maFEOk7e9hIhNk1BMLC7Sb_iVK7iEAe&index=3
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mtGvpcPk2Hw&list=PL_maFEOk7e9hIhNk1BMLC7Sb_iVK7iEAe&index=3

